Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC.		05/18/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	10-17, Nakamichi 1-chome, Higashinari-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	537-0025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2772095	STARDUST
Registration Number:	2772381	GELATO
Registration Number:	2885594	GELLY ROLL
Registration Number:	2776017	STARDUST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)277-4118

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-277-1391

Email: patlawyr@ix.netcom.com

Correspondent Name: KODA & ANDROLIA

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-2983

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William L. Androlia and H. Henry Koda

TRADEMARK REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0973

900026502

CH \$115 OC

ddress Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 ddress Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-2983				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Androlia			
Signature:	/william I. androlia/			
Date:	06/14/2005			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Asmt-2772095etal#page1.tif source=Asmt-2776017#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0974

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 30780 San Clemente Street, Hayward, California 94544, owns the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number	Date of Registration	Mark
2,772,095	October 7, 2003	STARDUST plus Design
2,772,381	October 7, 2003	GELATO
2,885,594	September 21, 2004	GERRY ROLL plus Design

WHEREAS, SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 10-17, Nakamichi 1-chome, Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu 537-0025, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC. does hereby assign unto said SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORP. entire right, title and interest in and to each one of said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

This Assignment is executed at Hayward, California this 18th day of ______, 2005.

SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC.

Name Make II

Title: President of

Sakura Color Products of America, Inc.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having its current principal place of business at 30780 San Clemente Street, Hayward, California 94544, owns the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number

Date of Registration

Mark

2,776,017

October 21, 2003

STARDUST

WHEREAS, SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 10-17, Nakamichi 1-chome, Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu 537-0025, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC. does hereby assign unto said SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORP. entire right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

This Assignment is executed at Hayward, California this _____day of _____, 2005.

SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC.

Ву:

Name: Marc H. Chisaki

Title: President of

Sakura Color Products of America, Inc.